LOCKPORT TOWNSHIP BOARD

ST. JOSEPH, MICHIGAN

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

August 29, 2024, at 6:00 PM

Please take notice that the Lockport Township Board will hold a special meeting at the Lockport Township Hall, located at 58982 Holtom Road, Three Rivers, MI 49093 on **August 29, 2024 at 6:00 PM** for the primary purpose of entering into closed session pursuant to MCL 15.268(e) and MCL 15.268(h) to consult with its legal counsel regarding the pending litigation, *Lowry v. Lockport Township et al*, St. Joseph County Case No. 23-960-CH. Other Township business may be discussed as needed at this meeting.

The public may participate in the special meeting by attending the meeting at the Lockport Township Hall listed at the address above. There will be a public comment period for public participation. Moreover, the public may participate in the meeting by submitting any written comments by mail, email, or hand-delivery to the Township Clerk at a pre-arranged time at the Township Hall, as listed below.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services who are planning to attend the public meeting should notify the Township Clerk via phone at (269) 506-5371 or via email at lockporttownshipclerk@gmail.com as soon as possible in advance of the meeting.

Lockport Township

Christy Trammell, Township Clerk 58982 Holtom Rd Three Rivers, MI 49093 Tel: (269) 506-5371

Email: Lockporttownshipclerk@gmail.com

Publication Date: , 2024